22
Features
•  Pressure rating up to 500barg @ 21°C
•  Temperature rating from -20°C to 100°C with POM and FKM(Viton)  standard.
•  Conforms to DIN standard.
•  Compact design with maximum orifice.
•  Variety of end connections such as DIN 2353 “L” & “S” series, Male & Female
DIN / ISO/ BSP and NPT threads.

Sour Gas Service
• Selection of the applicable options from the designators are listed below.
Ordering Information
Basic Ordering
Number
SDBV3
End Connection
Designator
• F :Female Thread
• M : Male Thread
• T : Tube Connection
F
Size
Designator
4G
Ball Seat
Material
Designator
• Nil : Standard
POM-MoS2
• TE : PTFE
TE
Stem & End Seal
Material
Designator
• Nil : Standard FKM
• NB : NBR
• EP : EPDM
NB
Locking
Device
Designator
• Nil : Without
(Standard)
• LD : With
LD
Sour Gas
Designator
• Nil : Without
(Standard)
•SG : Sour Gas
SG
Material
Designator
•  S6 : S316
•  CS : Carbon Steel
S6
Ball Valves for DIN StandardBall Valves for DIN Standard SDBVSDBV